

1978

Mallory Engineering, Inc v. Ted R. Brown &
Associates, Inc and Valad Electric Heating Corp :
Brief of Respondent and Appellant, Ted R. Brown
& Associates, Inc.

Utah Supreme Court

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2

 Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; funding for digitization provided by the Institute of Museum and Library Services through the Library Services and Technology Act, administered by the Utah State Library, and sponsored by the S.J. Quinney Law Library; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors. William J. Cayias and Quentin Alston; Attorneys for Respondent Mallory Engineering, Inc. Allen H. Tibbals; Attorney for Respondent and Appellant Ted R. Brown & Associates Godfrey P. Schmidt and Robert B. Sykes, attorneys for Appellant Valad Electric Heating Corp.

Recommended Citation

Brief of Respondent, *Mallory Engineering v. Brown & Associates*, No. 15530 (Utah Supreme Court, 1978).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2/975

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
TABLE OF CASES, STATUTES, AND TEXTS CITED	ii
DESIGNATION OF PARTIES.	2
STATEMENT OF THE NATURE OF THE CASE	2
DISPOSITION IN THE LOWER COURT.	2, 3
RELIEF SOUGHT ON APPEAL	3
STATEMENT OF FACTS	4-7
ARGUMENT	7
POINT I - THE UTAH COURT DOES HAVE PERSONAL JURISDICTION OVER THE DEFENDANT VALAD: A. UNDER THE "LONG-ARM STATUTE", UTAH CODE ANNOTATED (1953), SEC. 78-27-22, ET SEQ., AND PARTICULARLY SEC. 78-27-24 (2) (3). B. THE DEFENDANT APPEARED AND SUBMITTED ITSELF TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE COURT.	7
POINT II - TED R. BROWN & ASSOCIATES, INC., SERVED ONLY IN THE CAPACITY OF INTER- MEDIARY IN PLACING MALLORY'S ORDER FOR HEATERS WITH VALAD FOR MANU- FACTURE AND SHOULD NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE INCOMPETENCE OF VALAD WHICH RESULTED IN DEFECTIVE MANUFACTURE OF THE HEATERS.	14
POINT III - THE LAW RECOGNIZES THIRD PARTY BENEFI- CIARY CONTRACTS AND SANCTIONS DIRECT DEALING BETWEEN THE PARTIES WITHOUT INVOLVEMENT OF THE INTERMEDIARY.	26
POINT IV - NEITHER THE LAW EMBODIED IN THE UTAH UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE APPLICABLE TO THIS CASE, NOR THE RECORD, SUPPORT THE COURTS AWARD OF DAMAGES TO MALLORY AGAINST TED R. BROWN AND ASSOCIATES, INC.	29
CONCLUSION	30

TABLE OF CONTENTS (continued)

PAGE

Table of Cases, Statutes and Texts Cited

Cases Cited:

<u>Abbott GM Diesel, Inc. vs. Piper Aircraft (Utah),</u> 578 P.2d 850	9
<u>Freeman vs. Navarra, 47 Wash 2d 760, 289 P.2d 1015</u>	28
<u>Harding, Inc. v. Eimco Corp., 266 P.2d 494.</u>	15
<u>Kadiak Fisheries Company v. Murphy Diesel Company,</u> 70 Wash 2d 153, 422 P.2d 496	27
<u>Thomas J. Peck & Sons vs. Lee Rock Products, Inc.,</u> 30 Utah 2d 187, 515 P.2d 446	15

Texts:

19 ALR 3rd Annotation (Appearance) pg 1073 at 1087	13
American Jurisprudence 2d SALES Vol 67 Sec 362 pg 513	24
American Jurisprudence 2d SALES Vol 67 Sec 365 pg 516	25
Websters Unabridged Dictionary	26

Statutes:

78-27-22, UCA, 1953, as amended	7
78-27-24, UCA, 1953, as amended	8
70A-2-207, UCA, 1953, as amended (Full Text Appendix "A")	16
70A-2-711, UCA, 1953, as amended (Full Text Appendix "A")	30
70A-2-713, UCA, 1953, as amended (Full Text Appendix "A")	30
70A-2-715, UCA, 1953, as amended (Full Text Appendix "A")	30
